
 
Revised Date: 11/04/25 

Bus 7: Afternoon Timetable  -  Oran Park, Raby, Blair Athol, Macarthur Square, Campbelltown  

Driver: Ms Joann Maunder Tel: 0414 433 906 

Bus 
Stop 

Details PM 
Time 

  Macarthur Anglican School 
Left onto the Northern Road, Right into Peter Brock Drive. 

2.50 

1 Drop off at the first Bus stop on Peter Brock Drive 
Continue on Peter Brock Drive.  

2.55 

2 Drop off at Bus stop after Atlee Street 
Continue on Peter Brock Drive. 

2.56 

3 Drop off at Bus stop after South Circuit at the SkatePark 
Continue on Peter Brock Drive, Right onto Oran Park Drive. 

2.57 

4 Drop off at the first Bus stop on Oran Park Drive 
Continue on Oran Park Drive. 

2.58 

5 Drop off at Bus stop after Central Avenue 
Continue on Oran Park Drive. 

2.59 

6 Drop off at the corner of South Circuit 
Continue on Oran Park Drive. 

3.00 

7 Drop off at Bus stop before Banfield Drive 
Continue on Oran Park Drive. 

3.01 

8 Drop off on Oran Drive, after Catherine Park Drive 
Continue on Oran Park Drive, turn left onto Camden Valley Way. 

3.02 

1 



 

9 Drop off First Bus stop on Camden Valley Way 
Continue on Camden Valley Way, turn right onto Lady Josephine Grange, turn left 
onto Providence Drive, continue onto Ballandean Boulevard. 

3.05 

10 Drop off at Bus stops on Ballandean Boulevard, Gledswood Hills 
Continue on Ballandean boulevard, turn right into Raby Road. 

3.08 

11 Drop at Bus Stop after Epping Forest Drive & Thunderbolt Drive Roundabout 
on Raby Road. 
Continue on Raby Road. 

3.15 

12 Drop at Bus Stop before Spitfire Avenue. 
Continue on Raby Road, turn left into Spitfire Drive. 

3.20 

13 Drop at Bus Stop 874, 113 Spitfire Drive Raby 
Continue on Spitfire Drive, turn right onto St Andrews Road, at the roundabout take 
the 3rd exit onto Campbelltown Road. continue on Campbelltown Road, turn right 
onto Blaxland Road, turn right onto The Kraal Drive, at the roundabout take the first 
exit onto The Kraal Drive. 

3.21 

14 Drop off on Campbelltown Road after Bouddi Street 
Continue on Campbelltown Road, turn right onto Blaxland Road, turn right onto The 
Kraal Drive, at the roundabout take the first exit onto The Kraal Drive. 

3.23 

15 Drop off at the Bus stop on The Kraal Drive opposite St Pauls Place, Blair 
Athol 
Continue on The Kraal Drive, turn right on Blaxland Road, continue onto Gilchrist 
Drive, turn right onto Kellicar Drive. 

3.30 

16 Drop off at the Bus pick up at Macarthur Square on Kellicar Road (under the 
overpass). 
Continue on Kellicar Drive, turn left onto Gilchrist Drive, turn left onto Goldsmith 
Avenue. 

3.40 

17 Drop off on the corner of Goldsmith Avenue and University Drive 
Campbelltown 
Continue on Goldsmith Avenue, turn right onto University Drive 

3.45 

2 



 

18 Drop off on University Drive at Milky Way and Main Ridge Park Campbelltown 
Continue on University Drive. 

3.47 

19 Drop off on University Drive opposite Knox Street Campbelltown  
 

3.50 

 

3 


